# OP \$40 00 3

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laminay Inc		01/15/2007	CORPORATION: SOUTH
Laminex, Inc.		01/15/2007	CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Credential Express, Inc.	
Street Address:	426 Cobb Road	
City:	Greenwood	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29649	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069533	CREDENTIALEXPRESS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)229-5327

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (864) 229-2511

Email: nhobbs@mcdonaldpatrick.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy T. Hobbs Address Line 1: 414 Main Street

Address Line 4: Greenwood, SOUTH CAROLINA 29646

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy T. Hobbs
Signature:	/nancythobbs/
Date:	01/17/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0888

900066977

source=Laminex Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Laminex Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0889

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAMINEX, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, having its principal office and place of business at 9900 Brookford Street, Charlotte, N. C., 28273 is the owner of the following trademark and Trademark Registration:

CredentialEXPRESS – Registration Number: 3069533

Supplemental Register Date: January 13, 2006

Registration Date: March 14, 2006

WHEREAS, Credential Express, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, having its principal office and place of business at 426 Cobb Road, Greenwood, S. C. 29649, seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above listed trademark, and Registration thereon as well as all common law rights in the trademark including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants it is the owner of the trademark and federal Registrations identified above and that it has no knowledge that titles in and to said trademark and Registration have been adversely affected in any manner;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and Registration identified above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by the marks, as well as all common law rights in said trademark and Registration, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this Assignment had not been made, including the right to pursue all actions based on such marks and to recover for past infringement or violations of law relating to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by an authorized officer thereof, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \underset{\text{Anuary}}, 2007.

LAMINEX, INC.

Earl W. Brewington, Jr., CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0890

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)	
	)	PROBATE
COUNTY OF GREENWOOD	)	

Personally appeared before me the undersigned witness who on oath stated that (s)he saw the within named LAMINEX, INC., by Earl W. Brewington, Jr., its CEO sign, seal and as its act and deed deliver the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that (s)he with the other witness above, witnessed the execution thereof.

ashley Stiff

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 1540.

DAY OF January, 2007.

KUSTIN Shever

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR SOUTH CAROLINA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: //-21-2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 01/17/2007